Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	JL			
		Name		Execution	Date
John I. Compton				10/04/2006	
Roy Cooley				10/05/2006	
Michael Topputo				10/05/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name: R.S. Solutions, L.L.C.					
Street Address:	4241 Allendo	rf Drive			
City:	Cincinnati				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
	45209				
	RS Total: 2		Number		
	RS Total: 2		Number		I
L	RS Total: 2	10599130	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2	10599130 60554720	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:	RS Total: 2		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	RS Total: 2 ype	60554720	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 2 ype E DATA (513)42	60554720			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone:	RS Total: 2 ype E DATA (513)42 be sent via US 513-241	60554720 1-7269 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> -2324			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 2 ype DATA (513)42 be sent via US 513-241 thumph	60554720 1-7269 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> -2324 ey@whepatent.com			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	RS Total: 2 ype DATA (513)42 be sent via US 513-241 thumphr : Thomas	60554720 1-7269 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is a</i> -2324 ey@whepatent.com W. Humphrey, Esq.			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	S Total: 2 ype DATA (513)42 be sent via US 513-241 thumphr : Thomas Wood, H	60554720 1-7269 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is a</i> -2324 ey@whepatent.com W. Humphrey, Esq. Herron & Evans, LLP			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 2 ype E DATA (513)42 be sent via US 513-241 thumphr : Thomas Wood, H 441 Vine	60554720 1-7269 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is a</i> -2324 ey@whepatent.com W. Humphrey, Esq. Herron & Evans, LLP e Street, 2700 Carew Tower			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	RS Total: 2 ype E DATA (513)42 be sent via US 513-241 thumphr : Thomas Wood, H 441 Vine	60554720 1-7269 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is a</i> -2324 ey@whepatent.com W. Humphrey, Esq. Herron & Evans, LLP			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 2 ype E DATA (513)42 be sent via US 513-241 thumphr : Thomas Wood, H 441 Vin Cincinna	60554720 1-7269 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is a</i> -2324 ey@whepatent.com W. Humphrey, Esq. Herron & Evans, LLP e Street, 2700 Carew Tower			

REEL: 018378 FRAME: 0364

Total Attachments: 4 source=10599130_1595_Assignment#page1.tif source=10599130_1595_Assignment#page2.tif source=10599130_1595_Assignment#page3.tif source=10599130_1595_Assignment#page4.tif

Form	PTO-1595
(Rev.	09/04)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

REEL: 018378 FRAME: 0366

OMB No.	0651-0027 (ex	p. 6/05)
033322 1.101	0001 0001 101	0,000,

To The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	cord the attached document(s) or the new addresses below:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Dates:	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
John I. Compton, Roy Cooley, Michael Topputo Executions Date(s) <u>As to JIC: 10-4-2006;</u> <u>As to RC and MT: 10-5-2006</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>XX</u> No	Name: <u>R.S. Solutions, L.L.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>4241 Allendorf Drive, Cincinnati,</u> <u>OH 45209</u>		
2. Nature of conveyance:	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u>		
XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>XX</u> No		
 4. Application or patent number(s): XX This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s). 60/554,720 and 10/599,130 B. Patent No(s)			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: <u>Thomas W. Humphrey, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.</u> <u>2700 Carew Tower</u> Street Address: <u>441 Vine Street</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) <u>\$80.00</u> <u>XX</u> Authorized to be charged to credit card. <u>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</u> <u>Enclosed</u> <u>None required (government interest not affecting title)</u> 		
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>45202</u>	 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 number <u>2217</u> Expiration Date <u>7/2008</u> b. Deposit Account Number: <u>23-3000</u> Authorized User Name <u>Thomas W. Humphrey</u> 		
9. Signature. October 11, 2006 <u>Thomas W. Humphrey (Reg. No. 34,353)</u> Signature October 11, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>			
) should be faxed to 703/306-5995, or mailed to: and Trademark, Post Office Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, John I. Compton, Roy Cooley, Michael Topputo, hereby assign to R.S. Solutions, L.L.C., a limited liability company of Ohio and having a place of business at 4241 Allendorf Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45209, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of our application for United States Patent filed September 20, 2006 as application Serial No. 10/599,130, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CALCULATING AND REPORTING SLUMP IN DELIVERY VEHICLES this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 2700 Carew Tower, 441 Vine Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202-2917, to insert the application serial number and filing date of said application when known.

4

PATENT REEL: 018378 FRAME: 0367

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>LOWINGTON</u> , Kentucky- this <u>14</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2006
John I! Compton
STATE OF <u>Kenticky</u> : COUNTY OF <u>Fayette</u> :
Before me this <u>uth</u> day of <u>October</u> , 20 <u>C</u> personally appeared <u>John</u> <u>I. Compton</u> , a citizen of <u>U.S.</u> residing in <u>Lexington</u> , <u>Kentucky</u> and particularly at <u>2104 Hunter</u> <u>Wood Land, Lexington, KY 40502</u> , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
<u>Ducinda Chennedy</u> Notary Public
[Notary's Seal Here]
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>West Chester</u> , Ohio this <u>5</u> day of <u>OUTUPUR</u> , 2004 <u>3</u> <u>Car</u> L.S
STATE OF $2/(2)$ Roy Cooley (
COUNTY OF \underline{Butley} :ss. Before me this $\underline{5}$ day of $\underline{0(t0)}$, 20 $\underline{0}$ personally appeared Roy Cooley, a citizen of U.S. residing in West Chester, Ohio and particularly at <u>8917 Michelle Point</u>
West Chester, OH 45069, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purpose therein contained.
Notary Public (Blogg)
My Commission Expires: Jan 21, 2008 * My Commission Expires: January 21, 2008
-2-

PATENT REEL: 018378 FRAME: 0368

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set this <u>5</u> day of <i>October</i> , 2	my hand and seal at <u>Meit Chester, Ohio</u> , 2000
	Muchael Toppune L.S.
STATE OF OND	Michael Topputo
COUNTY OF BUTTER	:ss. :
	5 Atober NI

Before me this ______ day of ______ day of ______, 200 gersonally appeared Michael Topputo, a citizen of U.S. residing in Hamilton, Ohio and particularly at 9444 Colegate Way, Hamilton, OH 45011, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

My Commission Expires: Jan 21,2008

[Notary's Seal Here]



MELISSA MARTENS (BLESSING) Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires January 21, 2008

- 3 -